www.spring-connectors.com  |  ella_spring@vip.163.com
S series
S SERIES (Indoor, Stepped insert)
Fixed sockets Free sockets
S SERIES Metal housing models
ZRA
TFA

S series
S Series Part Numbering System：
TFA 1S 32304 C L A C
DCA C L L Z
ZRA C L L
323041S
3041S
C
Plug
Fixed socket
Free socket
Series
Insert
configuration
Collet type
Contact
Model
Variant
Cable ø
Insulator
Housing
part number example
straight plug with cable collet:
TFA.1S.304.CLAC32  = straight plug with cable collet, 1S series, multipole type with 4 contacts,
outer shell in chrome-plated brass, PPS insulator, 2 male and 2 female solder contacts, C type
collet for a 3.2 mm diameter cable.
Free socket:
DCA.1S.304.CLLC32Z = free socket, with cable collet, 1S series, multipole type with 4 contacts,
outer shell in chrome-plated brass, PPS insulator, 2 female and 2 male solder contacts, C type
collet for a 3.2 mm diameter cable and nut for fitting a bend relief.
fixed socket:
ZRA.1S.304.CLL = fixed socket, nut fixing, 1S series, multipole type with 4 contacts, outer shell
in chrome-plated brass, PPS insulator, 2 female and 2 male solder contacts.
www.spring-connectors.com  |  ella_spring@vip.163.com
S series
. . .
Metal Housing Models
TFA
TFA
TFA
TFA
TFA
TFA
TFA
Reference Dimensions (mm)
Series Model
TFA Straight plug, cable collet
Reference Dimensions (mm)
Series Model
TFA Straight plug, cable collet and nut for fitting a
bend relief
ZRA
ZRA
ZRA
ZRA
Reference Dimensions (mm)
Series Model
ZRA Fixed socket, nut fixing
www.spring-connectors.com  |  ella_spring@vip.163.com
S series
ZRD
ZRD

L type
Reference
Type Code
Collet ø Cable ø
max. min.
. . .
Variant (S, E series)
Collet
Type Code
Bend relief for S series models with collet
Need to be ordered
separately
(see page
Ref.
Need to be ordered
GMA.00.0●●.D●
GMA.0B.0●●.D●
GMA.00.0●●.D●
C 15  t o  31
K 37  t o  42
L 17  t o  31
00 Z
GMA.0B.0●●.D●
GMA.1B.0●●.D●
GMA.0B.0●●.D●
C 27  t o  42
K 47  t o  62
L 27  t o  42
0S Z
GMA.1B.0●●.D●
GMA.2B.0●●.D●
GMA.1B.0●●.D●
C 27  t o  62
K 72  t o  82
L 27  t o  62
1S Z
GMA.2B.0●●.D●
GMA.3B.0●●.D●
GMA.2B.0●●.D●
C 42  t o  82
K 92  t o  10
L 42  t o  82
2S Z
www.spring-connectors.com  |  ella_spring@vip.163.com
Plug assembly instructions:
(S series)
Plug assembly instructions for S series
1. The cable is passed through the bend relief ① in sequence, the collet nut ②,  the collet
③, the split centre-pieces ④, and soldered to the insulator with contacts ⑤ in order.
2. Attach the split centre-pieces ④ to the insulator with contacts ⑤ , noting that the projection
of the split centre-pieces ④ corresponds to the notch of the insulator with contacts ⑤ ,
pushing the the collet ③ to the appropriate position of the cable.
3. The assembled cable the collet ③, the the split centre-pieces ④, and insulator with
contacts ⑤ are pushed into the housing subassy ⑥.
4. Screw the collet nut ② into housing subassy ⑥.
D1
ØA B L
L mini
 B
+0.1